2023-2024 Oakfield Coaching Staff
 
Oakfield Coaches 	Positions			Contact email

Doug Mock		Athletic Director		dmock@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Jillian Duel		Athletic Assistant		jduel@oakfield.k12.wi.us

FALL SPORTS
Corey Rickert		Varsity Football		crickert@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Scott Liebelt		Varsity Assistant		sliebelt@bciburke.com 	
Aarom Schepp 	JV Football			aschepp@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Mark Morell		JV Football			mmorell@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Eli Liebelt		MS Football			eliebelt@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Chris Huebel		MS Football			chuebel@oakfield.k12.wi.us	
Ashley Kintzler		Varsity Volleyball		akintzler@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Maggie Collien	JV Volleyball			maggiefink@yahoo.com
Katie Wiese		JV2 Volleyball			klwiese11@gmail.com
Elizabeth Stahmann	7th Grade Girls Basketball	estahmann@oakfield.k12.us
Heather Justmann	8th Grade Girls Basketball	heather.justmann@gmail.com
Jair Paz			MS Cross Country		jairpaz2283@gmail.com
Sara Drews		Co-Op Varsity Cross Country	sdrews@nfdlschools.org
Brenda Hartwig	Varsity Cross Country Assis.	cbhartwig@gmail.com
Tony Denzin		Co-Op Varsity Boys Soccer	tdenzin@nfdlschools.org

WINTER SPORTS
Heather Justmann	Varsity Girls Basketball	heather.justmann@gmail.com
Tim Lamonska		JV Girls Basketball		lamonska@live.com
Jason Collien		Varsity Boys Basketball	jasoncollien@gmail.com
Jason Maurer		JV Boys Basketball		themaurers@charter.net
Brandon Curtis	JV2 Boys Basketball		bcurtis@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Tj Laning		7th Boys Basketball		tjminus42002@yahoo.com
Eli Liebelt		8th Grade Boys Basketball	eliebelt@oakfield.k12.wi.us	
Mark Morell		Varsity Wrestling		mmorell@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Matt Gross		Wrestling Assistant		mattgross120@gmail.com
Ryan Sarazin		Hockey-Co-Cop-FDL		sarazinr@fonddulac.k12.wi.us	
Cory Steinke		Bowling			hammer7742@gmail.com
			8th Grade Volleyball		
			7th Grade Volleyball		
Matt Fross		MS Wrestling			mattgross120@gmailc.com
Jeff Karls		Trap				oakfieldtrap@gmail.com	


SPRING SPORTS
Aaron Schepp		Varsity Baseball		aschepp@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Brian Sabel		Varsity Assistant		bsabel@oakfield.k12.wi.us
			JV Baseball			
Corey Rickert		MS Baseball			crickert@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Rob Schaefer		Varsity Softball		rjschaefer@qg.com	
Paige Petersen             Varsity Assistant		paipete423@gmail.com	
			JV Softball						
Doug Mock		MS Softball			dmock@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Terri Belanger		Varsity Golf			tbelanger@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Jose Chavez		Co-Op Varsity Girls Soccer	jchavez@ndfdlschools.org
Chelsie Bargenquast	Varsity Track			cbargenquast@oakfield.k12.wi.us
Brenda Hartwig	Varsity Assistant		cbhartwig@gmail.com
Brenda Hartwig	MS/HS Dance-Cheer		cbhartwig@gmail.com












				
